
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013807-2022 

Contract

Pressure Infusers and Associated Products

NHS Supply Chain Operated by DHL Supply Chain Limited acting as agent of Supply Chain
Coordination Ltd (SCCL)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013807

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c68a  

Published 23 May 2022, 12:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Supply Chain Operated by DHL Supply Chain Limited acting as agent of Supply Chain
Coordination Ltd (SCCL)

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Contact

Elizabeth Glover

Email

elizabeth.glover@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013807-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013807-2022
mailto:elizabeth.glover@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pressure Infusers and Associated Products

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

An NHS Supply Chain, non-exclusive Framework Agreement for the supply to NHS Supply
Chain depots via the Stock and Blue Diamond routes and to the NHS Supply Chain customer
base via the E-Direct Route.

This Framework Agreement is for the supply of Pressure Infusers and Associated Products,
including:

• Disposable Single Patient Use Pressure Infusers

• Reusable Pressure Infusers 

It is anticipated that in the first 24 months of the Framework Agreement the value of
purchases will be circa £1,800,000. The figures for the full 48 months term (if extended) is
circa £3,600,000. These values are approximate only and are based on the most recent
historical usage information. The values provided are for guidance only and are not a
guarantee of business.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,600,000



Page 4 to 12

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Disposable Single Patient Use Pressure Infusers

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

33194100 - Devices and instruments for infusion

33194120 - Infusion supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pressure infusers are used for the infusion of paternal intravenous fluids

This Lot includes disposable single patient use pressure infusers.

NHS Supply Chain anticipates appointing all Applicants who meet the minimum
requirements which are set out in these tender documents and whose total score meets or
exceeds a hurdle of 35% at tender evaluation stage to the relevant line of the Framework
Agreement.

NHS Supply Chain will only trade with the highest scoring two Applicants for each Product
Line except in the instance where a supply issue arises, for the initial 24 months of the
Framework Agreement.



Page 5 to 12

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Sales Service Quality / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Assessment / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Financial / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for up to a total of
48 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Reusable Pressure Infusers

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

33194100 - Devices and instruments for infusion

33194120 - Infusion supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 12

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pressure infusers are used for the infusion of paternal intravenous fluids

This Lot includes reusable pressure infusers.

NHS Supply Chain anticipates appointing all Applicants who meet the minimum
requirements which are set out in these tender documents and whose total score meets or
exceeds a hurdle of 35% at tender evaluation stage to the relevant line of the Framework
Agreement.

NHS Supply Chain will only trade with the highest scoring single Applicant for each Product
Line except in the instance where a supply issue arises, for the initial 24 months of the
Framework Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Sales Service Quality / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Assessment / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Financial / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for up to a total of
48 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016152

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/016152-2021


Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

Disposable Single Patient Use Pressure Infusers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blue Box Medical Limited

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton



Page 9 to 12

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fannin UK Limited

Swadlincote

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merit Medical UK Limited

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Proact Medical International Limited



Page 10 to 12

Corby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vyaire Medical Products Limited

Basingstoke

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 2



Page 11 to 12

Title

Reusable Pressure Infusers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blue Box Medical Limited

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T14:37:26+0100
	TCPDF




